at October 31, 2013, and adjusts such information to give the effect of the acquisition of Wuxi KangJiaFu Royal
Traditional Investment Management Co., Ltd. through a series of contractual arrangements as if it would have existed
on September 30, 2013.  The following pro forma statements of operations have been derived from the income
statement of Wuxi KangJiaFu Royal Traditional Investment Management Co., Ltd. and adjust such information to
give the effect that the acquisition by Comjoyful International Company occurred on January 1, 2012. The pro forma
balance sheet and statements of operations is presented for informational purposes only and does not purport to be
indicative of the financial condition that would have resulted if the acquisition had been consummated on those
historical dates.

36

Edgar Filing: Comjoyful International Co - Form 8-K/A

79

Comjoyful International Company

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Wuxi KangJiaFu
Royal Traditional
Investment
Management
Co.,
Ltd

Comjoyful
International
Company

Pro forma
Adjustments

Adj.
No.

Pro Forma
Combined

September 30,
2013

October 31,
2013

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash $ 35,510 $- $ - $35,510
Inventories 111,380 - - 111,380
Due from related party 134,766 - (134,766 ) (2) -
Other current assets 78,022 - - 78,022
Total current assets 359,678 - (134,766 ) 224,912

Property, plant and equipment, net 1,488,764 - - 1,488,764
Advance payment for leasehold
improvement 1,560,984 - - 1,560,984

Rental deposit 97,132 - - 97,132
Intangible assets, net 15,291 - - 15,291

$ 3,521,849 $- $ (134,766 ) $3,387,083
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities
Other current liabilities $ 1,538,310 $- $ - $1,538,310
Due to an owner 484,190 - - 484,190
Other payable –related party - 142,766 (134,766 ) (2) 8,000
Unearned income 3,643,104 - - 3,643,104
Total current liabilities 5,665,604 142,766 (134,766 ) 5,673,604
Advances from investors of new clubs 3,724,019 - (3,172,252 ) (3) 551,767
Total Liability 9,389,623 142,766 (3,307,018 ) 6,225,371
Equity
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value
100,000,000 shares authorized; none issued - - - -

Common stock, $0.01 par value 50,000,000
shares authorized; 2,080,873 shares issued
and outstanding at September 30, 2013

- 20,808 - 20,808

Paid-in capital 734,556 - (734,556 ) (1) -
Additional Paid-in capital - 33,156,398 4,732,601 (1)(3) 37,888,999
Due from an owner (2,565,772 ) - - (2,565,772)

Edgar Filing: Comjoyful International Co - Form 8-K/A

80

Accumulated deficit (3,775,667 ) (33,319,972) (1,062,782 ) (3) (38,158,421)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (114,341 ) - 4,367 (3) (109,974 )
Total equity attributable to the Company (5,721,224 ) (142,766 ) 2,939,630 (2,924,360 )
Non-controlling interests (146,550 ) - 232,622 (3) 86,072
Total equity $ (5,867,774 ) $(142,766 ) $3,172,252 $(2,838,288 )
Total Liabilities and Equity $ 3,521,849 $- $ (134,766 ) $3,387,083

37

Edgar Filing: Comjoyful International Co - Form 8-K/A

81

PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the Year ended December 31,2012
Wuxi
KangJiaFu
Royal
Traditional
Investment
Management
Co., Ltd

Comjoyful
International
Company

Pro forma
Adjustments

Adj.
No.

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues $486,710 $ - $ - $486,710
Cost of revenues (456,004 ) - - (456,004 )
Cost of excess capacity (645,836 ) - - (645,836 )
Gross loss (615,130 ) - - (615,130 )

Operating expenses
  Selling and general and administrative expenses (1,982,580) (20,862 ) - (2,003,442)
Total operating expenses (1,982,580) (20,862 ) - (2,003,442)

Loss from operations (2,597,710) (20,862 ) - (2,618,572)

Other income/(expenses)
  Interest income 489 - - 489
  Other (expenses)/income 4,023 (9,507 ) - (5,484 )
Total other (expenses)/income 4,512 (9,507 ) - (4,995 )

Loss before income taxes expenses (2,593,198) (30,369 ) - (2,623,567)
Income tax - - - -
Net loss (2,593,198) (30,369 ) - (2,623,567)
  Less: Net loss attributable to non-controlling
interests (587,184 ) - 406,014 (3) (181,170 )

Net loss attributable to Wuxi KangJiaFu Royal
Traditional Investment Management Co., Ltd. $(2,006,014) $ (30,369 ) $ (406,014 ) (3) $(2,442,397)

Net loss Per Share
Basic and diluted $(1.20 )

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding
Basic and diluted 2,027,247

38

Edgar Filing: Comjoyful International Co - Form 8-K/A

82

For the Nine months ended September 30,2013
Wuxi
KangJiaFu
Royal
Traditional
Investment
Management
Co., Ltd

Comjoyful
International
Company

Pro forma
Adjustments

Adj.
No.

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues $327,706 $ - $ - $327,706
Cost of revenues (258,746 ) - - (258,746 )
Cost of excess capacity (572,243 ) - - (572,243 )
Gross loss (503,283 ) - - (503,283 )

Operating expenses
  Selling and general and administrative expenses (1,044,639) (134,820 ) - (1,179,459)
Total operating expenses (1,044,639) (134,820 ) - (1,179,459)

Loss from operations (1,547,922) (134,820 ) - (1,682,742)

Other income/(expenses)
  Interest income 79 - - 79
  Other (expenses)/income (733 ) - - (733 )
Total other (expenses)/income (654 ) - - (654 )

Loss before income taxes expenses (1,548,576) (134,820 ) - (1,683,396)
Income tax - - - -
Net loss (1,548,576) (134,820 ) - (1,683,396)
  Less: Net loss attributable to non-controlling
interests (439,177 ) - 300,730 (3) (138,447 )

Net loss attributable to Wuxi KangJiaFu Royal
Traditional Investment Management Co., Ltd. $(1,109,399) $ (134,820 ) $ (300,730 ) (3) $(1,544,949)

Net loss Per Share
Basic and diluted (0.74 )

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding
Basic and diluted 2,080,873

39

Edgar Filing: Comjoyful International Co - Form 8-K/A

83

Notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements

On January 17, 2014 Nanjing KJF entered into a series of contractual arrangements with Wuxi KJF and shareholders
of Wuxi KJF, a company based in Wuxi, Jiangsu province, China, in the business of operating healthcare clubs